Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 40% 43% 33% 26% 40% 40% 43% 42% 18% 40% 25%
Off on the wrong track 50% 52% 45% 54% 55% 47% 50% 49% 47% 67% 51% 44%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 13% 19% 13% 10% 8% 10% 15% 9% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (720) (469) (531) (217) (229) (357) (197) (695) (119) (118) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 15% 33% 75% 10% 80% 34% 42% 45% 35% 39% 38% 39%
Off on the wrong track 50% 76% 49% 19% 85% 14% 50% 50% 48% 50% 54% 47% 52%
Not sure 12% 9% 18% 7% 6% 5% 16% 8% 6% 15% 8% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (340)  (414) (246)  (291)  (244)  (461) (259) (160) (178) (189) (391)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 29% 22% 1% 22% 32% 33% 30% 8% 24% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 17% 17% 18% 20% 17% 14% 18% 9% 22% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 1% 1% 13% 9% 8% 8% 13% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 45% 48% 36% 39% 43% 38% 62% 37% 36%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 6% 13% 9% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (720) (469) (531) (217) (229) (357) (197) (695) (119) (118) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 4% 19% 62% 3% 69% 20% 30% 30% 23% 27% 24% 29%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 20% 24% 4% 25% 18% 19% 18% 15% 17% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 1% 7% 6% 4% 12% 9% 10% 14% 7% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 37% 5% 85% 2% 42% 39% 39% 40% 47% 39% 39%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 2% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3% 9% 1% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (340)  (414) (246)  (291)  (244)  (461) (259) (160) (178) (189) (391)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 28% 26% 25% 20% 28% 23% 31% 27% * 24% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 60% 62% 60% 56% 61% 62% 64% 61% * 66% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 1% 12% 15% 24% 11% 15% 6% 12% * 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (401) (302) (208) (193) (59) (88) (164) (90) (311) (17) (48) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 14% 15% 35% * 32% 23% 30% 22% 33% 27% 23% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 55% 72% 54% * 60% 63% 59% 62% 51% 58% 66% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 31% 13% 10% * 8% 14% 11% 16% 16% 15% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (401) (37) (156) (208) (16) (230) (165) (117) (70) (64) (77) (155) (105)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 59% 52% 58% 47% 60% 56% 59% 53% 65% 54% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 37% 43% 33% 45% 31% 37% 34% 40% 28% 37% 39%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 5% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (399) (224) (307) (134) (118) (177) (102) (337) (94) (65) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 67% 46% 10% 66% * 54% 61% 48% 54% 64% 52% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 28% 46% 64% 31% * 37% 35% 45% 42% 30% 39% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 8% 26% 3% * 9% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (531) (295) (206) (30) (270) (13) (259) (133) (85) (99) (109) (199) (124)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — "They’re trying to turn what was a Biden scandal into a Trump scandal.” @PeterSchweizer The problem
is, "Trump’ did nothing wrong!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 11% 18% 26% 28% 25% 4% 22% 17%
Good 11% 12% 14% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 7% 10% 7%
OK 20% 13% 21% 20% 22% 25% 18% 17% 19% 17% 22% 30%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 16% 16% 13% 13% 12% 12% 19% 13% 18%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 37% 40% 32% 32% 32% 31% 52% 32% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (716) (466) (526) (215) (227) (355) (195) (690) (117) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 17% 51% 2% 55% 17% 25% 23% 16% 24% 21% 24%
Good 11% 3% 11% 23% 1% 26% 9% 14% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14%
OK 20% 13% 27% 18% 6% 16% 25% 14% 17% 22% 18% 22% 18%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 5% 21% 3% 15% 13% 12% 18% 11% 14% 10%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 3% 70% 1% 34% 33% 34% 33% 37% 32% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (338)  (409)  (245)  (290) (242) (457) (257) (160) (176) (188) (388)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — ....with a foreign leader. Was this person officially asked to listen to the conversation or was he or she
secretly listening in?’ @GreggJarrett
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 13% 19% 22% 21% 22% 6% 19% 12%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 12% 5% 11% 13%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 22% 27% 21% 17% 21% 22% 24% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 17% 15% 13% 16% 14% 20% 16% 17%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 34% 40% 30% 31% 32% 31% 47% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (714) (465) (527) (213) (228) (355) (196) (691) (117) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 46% 2% 49% 15% 25% 21% 18% 17% 19% 22%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 1% 26% 10% 11% 15% 9% 15% 10% 12%
OK 22% 14% 29% 21% 8% 19% 27% 18% 18% 21% 20% 24% 20%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 7% 19% 5% 17% 12% 13% 17% 15% 17% 11%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 3% 70% 1% 31% 35% 33% 35% 34% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (992) (338) (410) (244) (290) (242) (458) (255) (160) (177) (189) (387) (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — ’It appears that an American spy in one of our intelligence agencies may have been spying on our own
president. The complaint suggests that this intel agent was listening in on Trump’s conversation....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 13% 19% 22% 21% 22% 6% 19% 12%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 12% 5% 11% 13%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 22% 27% 21% 17% 21% 22% 24% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 17% 15% 13% 16% 14% 20% 16% 17%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 34% 40% 30% 31% 32% 31% 47% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (714) (465) (527) (213) (228) (355) (196) (691) (117) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 46% 2% 49% 15% 25% 21% 18% 17% 19% 22%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 1% 26% 10% 11% 15% 9% 15% 10% 12%
OK 22% 14% 29% 21% 8% 19% 27% 18% 18% 21% 20% 24% 20%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 7% 19% 5% 17% 12% 13% 17% 15% 17% 11%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 3% 70% 1% 31% 35% 33% 35% 34% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (992) (338) (410) (244) (290) (242) (458) (255) (160) (177) (189) (387) (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — "The pretend Ukraine scandal is an another malicious seditious effort to protect the Obama/Clinton
gang. Criminal classified leaks and spying targeting Trump — again.” @TomFitton
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 12% 17% 24% 23% 22% 3% 21% 16%
Good 10% 11% 13% 7% 7% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 1% 7%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 23% 24% 17% 17% 20% 17% 18% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 12% 12% 17% 20% 18%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 40% 42% 33% 35% 36% 35% 55% 30% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (712) (466) (525) (213) (229) (355) (194) (688) (117) (118) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 46% 2% 50% 14% 25% 20% 14% 19% 21% 21%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 1% 24% 9% 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 10%
OK 20% 12% 27% 20% 5% 20% 22% 17% 19% 21% 15% 21% 21%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 9% 18% 4% 18% 12% 9% 19% 15% 15% 10%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 5% 75% 2% 36% 35% 38% 36% 39% 35% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (339) (410) (242) (291) (241) (456) (257) (159) (177) (189) (386) (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — (Fox News video: | have always had appropriate conversations with world leaders)
https://t.co/LfXqfVEvx1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 13% 18% 22% 20% 22% 4% 20% 11%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 9% 10% 14% 15% 13% 5% 15% 13%
OK 25% 18% 27% 23% 27% 28% 23% 23% 25% 21% 23% 33%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 17% 19% 17% 13% 10% 13% 23% 14% 15%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 32% 32% 27% 29% 32% 27% 46% 27% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (702) (456) (522) (213) (229) (347) (189) (680) (115) (117) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 14% 46% 3% 46% 15% 23% 20% 16% 18% 19% 21%
Good 12% 3% 12% 23% 0% 29% 11% 13% 14% 6% 14% 13% 14%
OK 25% 17% 32% 24% 10% 23% 28% 21% 26% 31% 22% 25% 22%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 4% 23% 2% 16% 12% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 3% 64% 1% 30% 30% 26% 32% 29% 28% 31%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (978) (334) (402) (242) (285) (237) (453) (253) (157) (175) (182) (383) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — (Fox News video: Trump meets with Australian PM in Oval Office) https://t.co/ytF18g7mL2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 18% 14% 17% 22% 24% 23% 4% 18% 16%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 10% 14% 14% 14% 13% 5% 19% 14%
OK 27% 20% 29% 24% 29% 28% 25% 25% 27% 24% 23% 30%
Bad 14% 14% 1% 18% 19% 14% 13% 11% 13% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 27% 29% 24% 28% 28% 26% 25% 27% 23% 47% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (710) (467) (521) (213) (228) (352) (195) (688) (115) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 14% 50% 1% 50% 14% 24% 23% 17% 19% 20% 21%
Good 13% 4% 14% 23% 1% 28% 12% 16% 13% 7% 14% 15% 15%
OK 27% 23% 34% 19% 16% 19% 30% 20% 30% 32% 26% 26% 23%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 6% 22% 3% 16% 14% 10% 16% 14% 14% 13%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 2% 59% 0% 28% 26% 24% 28% 27% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (334)  (410)  (244)  (286)  (240)  (456) (257) (158) (176) (189) (387)  (236)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — (Fox News video: Biden insists no credible news outlet has given credibility to ties with Ukraine)
https://t.co/cdvbUMJxb9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 15% 10% 16% 22% 19% 20% 3% 19% 15%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 10% 14% 12% 6% 14% 8%
OK 24% 17% 25% 24% 24% 26% 25% 22% 26% 21% 19% 25%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 20% 22% 18% 13% 14% 14% 21% 20% 21%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 31% 35% 28% 29% 31% 28% 49% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (709) (468) (518) (213) (227) (353) (193) (684) (117) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 43% 2% 47% 13% 23% 19% 14% 15% 19% 19%
Good 11% 4% 11% 21% 3% 23% 11% 9% 16% 7% 14% 11% 12%
OK 24% 16% 30% 26% 10% 24% 29% 21% 20% 30% 22% 25% 23%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 7% 22% 4% 18% 17% 14% 18% 15% 18% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 4% 64% 1% 30% 29% 31% 31% 34% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (986) (335) (410) (241) (288) (239) (455) (256) (159) (174) (187) (387) (238)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — Some of the best Economic Numbers our Country has ever experienced are happening right now. This
is despite a Crooked and Demented Deep State, and a probably illegal Democrat/Fake News Media Partnership the likes of which the world has
never seen. MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 1% 20% 26% 28% 25% 5% 18% 18%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 16% 7%
OK 19% 12% 21% 17% 23% 25% 18% 12% 19% 19% 17% 26%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 17% 17% 17%
Terrible 35% 39% 33% 37% 41% 31% 34% 37% 33% 53% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (990) (712) (466) (524) (214) (227) (354) (195) (690) (116) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 52% 2% 56% 17% 26% 23% 19% 20% 22% 24%
Good 11% 5% 9% 21% 1% 22% 11% 10% 15% 7% 16% 10% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 19% 5% 18% 23% 17% 15% 25% 15% 19% 18%
Bad 13% 16% 16% 6% 16% 4% 16% 11% 11% 14% 13% 15% 1%
Terrible 35% 65% 32% 3% 76% 1% 34% 37% 36% 35% 37% 34% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (336)  (412)  (242)  (290)  (240)  (458) (254) (159) (177) (188) (385)  (240)
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51. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — (Fox News: Smear campaign) https://t.co/eIXWfWK7Kt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 10% 16% 23% 20% 21% 3% 16% 13%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 6% 13% 10% 13% 11% 8% 15% 8%
OK 22% 15% 24% 21% 27% 22% 23% 18% 23% 18% 21% 23%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 20% 18% 12% 16% 14% 20% 18% 26%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 35% 37% 30% 32% 33% 31% 51% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (704) (465) (516) (213) (227) (348) (193) (681) (114) (118) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 2%  13%  46% 2% 48% 14% 22% 21% 16% 15%  20%  18%
Good 1% 4% 9%  20% 2%  26% 9% 10% 12% 6% 12%  10%  14%
OK 22%  14%  30%  21% 6%  21% 25% 20% 21% 28% 20%  22%  20%
Bad 16%  20%  17% 9% 22% 5% 18% 15% 14% 18% 7%  17%  13%
Terrible 33%  60%  30% 4% 68% 1% 33% 32% 33% 32% 35%  31%  36%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 99%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (981)  (336)  (404) (241)  (287)  (237)  (454) (253) (158) (175) (186) (383)  (237)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — (Fox News video: Hannity Special) https://t.co/t602yJITc0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 16% 12% 16% 23% 19% 21% 3% 19% 15%
Good 10% 11% 12% 7% 5% 10% 10% 13% 12% 5% 6% 6%
OK 25% 18% 25% 25% 27% 28% 25% 20% 24% 25% 28% 28%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 23% 16% 11% 17% 14% 19% 18% 24%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 33% 33% 29% 31% 31% 28% 48% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (716) (468) (526) (215) (229) (354) (196) (690) (118) (118) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 2% 47% 14% 22% 22% 18% 19% 19% 17%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 0% 24% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9% 9% 13%
OK 25% 15% 32% 26% 9% 25% 30% 21% 21% 28% 23% 27% 22%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 22% 3% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 4% 67% 1% 31% 31% 31% 33% 33% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (339)  (410)  (245)  (290)  (242)  (458) (258) (160) (177) (187) (390)  (240)
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5K. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — Now that the Democrats and the Fake News Media have gone ’bust’ on every other of their Witch Hunt
schemes, they are trying to start one just as ridiculous as the others, call it the Ukraine Witch Hunt, while at the same time trying to protect Sleepy
Joe Biden. Will fail again!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 11% 17% 20% 22% 21% 4% 18% 15%
Good 12% 14% 13% 10% 8% 12% 12% 15% 12% 7% 15% 8%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 26% 23% 22% 15% 22% 16% 25% 29%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 17% 10% 13% 13% 17% 12% 22%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 37% 38% 30% 35% 35% 32% 56% 31% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (712) (464) (525) (215) (227) (354) (193) (688) (117) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 14% 43% 1% 47% 14% 20% 20% 15% 18% 18% 19%
Good 12% 3% 11% 23% 2% 27% 10% 13% 16% 9% 11% 11% 15%
OK 22% 13% 27% 24% 4% 23% 24% 22% 17% 25% 20% 22% 20%
Bad 14% 16% 18% 6% 20% 2% 18% 1% 11% 21% 13% 15% 9%
Terrible 35% 66% 30% 3% 73% 1% 33% 34% 35% 31% 38% 33% 36%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (336)  (412)  (241)  (289)  (241)  (455) (257) (157) (177) (185) (387) (240
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5L. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — This is the real and only story! https://t.co/4z28eOcm6PA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 10% 15% 22% 18% 20% 4% 18% 13%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 12% 5% 12% 6%
OK 24% 17% 26% 23% 22% 28% 23% 24% 25% 24% 20% 29%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 22% 21% 19% 16% 14% 16% 23% 21% 17%
Terrible 30% 32% 30% 30% 36% 26% 28% 31% 27% 45% 29% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (710) (460) (527) (216) (227) (353) (191) (683) (119) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 41% 2% 46% 14% 19% 19% 14% 15% 19% 17%
Good 11% 4% 9% 23% 1% 26% 10% 12% 15% 8% 13% 10% 13%
OK 24% 16% 31% 23% 9% 23% 27% 22% 20% 26% 24% 24% 24%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 9% 27% 4% 19% 18% 14% 19% 18% 18% 15%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 3% 61% 1% 30% 29% 32% 33% 30% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (337) (408) (242) (290) (240) (455) (256) (156) (177) (186) (386) (238)
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5M. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — ....story about me and a perfectly fine and routine conversation | had with the new President of the
Ukraine. Nothing was said that was in any way wrong, but Biden’s demand, on the other hand, was a complete and total disaster. The Fake News
knows this but doesn’t want to report!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 12% 16% 22% 25% 22% 4% 17% 19%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14% 0% 12% 3%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 23% 25% 20% 13% 20% 18% 21% 28%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 19% 18% 21% 15% 13% 14% 20% 23% 22%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 36% 38% 28% 32% 35% 31% 58% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (706) (463) (521) (214) (224) (353) (193) (686) (113) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 45% 2% 50% 14% 23% 21% 15% 21% 17% 22%
Good 11% 2% 10% 25% 1% 27% 8% 14% 16% 10% 11% 12% 11%
OK 20% 14% 25% 20% 5% 18% 24% 16% 18% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 19% 20% 8% 22% 4% 21% 14% 13% 21% 13% 18% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 29% 3% 71% 1% 33% 33% 32% 32% 36% 32% 34%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (335)  (410)  (239)  (287)  (237)  (454) (252) (158) (176) (186) (384)  (238)
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5N. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — The Fake News Media and their partner, the Democrat Party, want to stay as far away as possible from
the Joe Biden demand that the Ukrainian Government fire a prosecutor who was investigating his son, or they won’t get a very large amount of
U.S. money, so they fabricate a.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 12% 16% 22% 25% 22% 4% 17% 19%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14% 0% 12% 3%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 23% 25% 20% 13% 20% 18% 21% 28%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 19% 18% 21% 15% 13% 14% 20% 23% 22%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 36% 38% 28% 32% 35% 31% 58% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (706) (463) (521) (214) (224) (353) (193) (686) (113) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 45% 2% 50% 14% 23% 21% 15% 21% 17% 22%
Good 11% 2% 10% 25% 1% 27% 8% 14% 16% 10% 11% 12% 11%
OK 20% 14% 25% 20% 5% 18% 24% 16% 18% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 19% 20% 8% 22% 4% 21% 14% 13% 21% 13% 18% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 29% 3% 71% 1% 33% 33% 32% 32% 36% 32% 34%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (984) (335) (410) (239) (287) (237) (454) (252) (158) (176) (186) (384) (238)
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50. Trump Tweets September 21, 2019 — | want to express my gratitude to America’s magnificent @FLOTUS for tonight’s exquisite evening where
we celebrated more than a century of loyal and devoted friendship between (US flag emoji) (Australia flag emoji) Both of our nations are blessed
by uncommon courage, unfailing commitment, and unyielding character!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 23% 17% 23% 28% 26% 28% 8% 21% 14%
Good 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 15% 19% 16% 8% 17% 15%
OK 38% 33% 40% 37% 41% 41% 39% 31% 38% 42% 34% 43%
Bad 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 14% 6%
Terrible 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 15% 10% 15% 10% 30% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (714) (466) (527) (216) (228) (355) (194) (691) (117) (118) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 24% 5% 21% 53% 6% 58% 18% 30% 30% 22% 24% 24% 27%
Good 15% 10% 13% 24% 7% 24% 14% 17% 15% 13% 13% 15% 17%
OK 38% 46% 44% 18% 46% 17% 43% 33% 38% 39% 42% 39% 33%
Bad 9% 16% 7% 3% 17% 1% 10% 8% 7% 12% 10% 8% 8%
Terrible 14% 23% 14% 1% 24% 0% 15% 11% 11% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (413) (242)  (290)  (241)  (457) (257) (159) (178) (187) (389)  (239)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 35% 27% 26% 31% 33% 33% 33% 14% 35% 30%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 49% 58% 58% 53% 51% 56% 51% 77% 51% 50%
Not sure 15% 10% 16% 14% 16% 17% 16% 1% 16% 9% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (718) (468) (528) (214) (228) (357) (197) (694) (118) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 9% 28% 63% 4% 69% 27% 37% 35% 26% 30% 33% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 85% 50% 20% 93% 15% 58% 51% 53% 57% 58% 52% 51%
Not sure 15% 5% 22% 17% 3% 17% 16% 12% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (339) (413) (244) (291) (244) (459) (258) (159) (178) (189) (389) (240)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 38% 29% 31% 34% 35% 35% 36% 18% 37% 32%
No 53% 54% 47% 59% 52% 55% 52% 54% 50% 75% 52% 48%
Not sure 13% 8% 14% 12% 17% 12% 12% 11% 14% 6% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (717) (467) (529) (216) (227) (357) (196) (692) (119) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 34% 12% 32% 63% 10% 72% 30% 37% 38% 30% 36% 33% 37%
No 53% 83% 47% 25% 85% 18% 56% 53% 49% 57% 55% 52% 51%
Not sure 13% 5% 20% 12% 5% 10% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8% 15% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (340) (413)  (243)  (291) (242) (460) (258) (158) (177) (188) (391)  (240)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 21 - 23, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.37 to 2.506,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.287.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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